

PA 95/1987

Present :-Shri J.B. Biswas
Addl. Dist. Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Malda.

Order no.210
14/05/2013

Appellant files haizra.

Respondant files hazira.

No SR & AD has been received.

The record is taken up for hearing of the petition U/O 5 rule 9(5) C.P.C.

Perused the petition filed by appellant supported by an affidavit and other materials on record.

Heard both sides.

Considered.

As per petition there is nothing to show that the address of respondant no 25 is correctly written. So the petition U/O 5 rule 9(5) of C.P.C. stands rejected.

In such view of the matter the Appellant is further directed to take proper steps upon respondent no. 25.

To 5/6/13 for steps & SR & AD.

Dict. by

A.D.J. F.T.C. 1st Malda

**Addl. Dist. Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Malda.**