

PA 95/1987

Present :-Shri J.B. Biswas
Addl. Dist. Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Malda.

Order no.213
23/07/2013

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Appellant files a petition U/O 22 rule 4 read with section 151 CPC on the ground stated therein. Hazira is also filed.

Respondant files hazira.

No SR & AD has been received as yet.

To 5/8/13 for hearing of the petition. W/O if any in the mean time.

Dict. by

A.D.J. F.T.C. 1st Malda

**Addl. Dist. Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Malda.**