

Partition Appeal No. 95/1987

Order No.114.

05.08.2013 Today is fixed for hearing of the petition and written objection if any.
Appellants files hazira and Respondent files hazira .
The case record is taken up for hearing of the petition under order-22,
Rule -4 C.P.C.
Perused the petition .
Heard both sides .
It appears from the record that the legal heirs of the original
respondent no.22 was substituted on 01.03.1988 and out of which Respondent
no.22(b) Sam Mahammod Sk died on 24.05.2013 leaving behind the persons
named in the petition . The said petition is well within the time and there is
no legal bar to allow the same . So the petition is allowed .
Let the persons named in the petition be substituted .
Amend the memo of appeal and note in the register .
Appellant is directed to take steps immediately .
To 30.08.2013 for S.R & A.D .

Dict. & correct.
by me .

A. D. J

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track, First Court, Malda .