

PA 95/1987

Present :-Shri J.B. Biswas
Addl. Dist. Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Malda.

Order no.215
30/08/2013

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Appellant files hazira .

Respondant files hazira.

Requisites are filed today.

Let it be kept.

The appellant did not comply the order dated 5/8/2013, so the requisites can not be sent.

Appellant is directed to show cause as to why the necessary order shall not be passed for non-compliance of courts order dated 5/8/2013.

To 12/09/2013 for S/C & further order.

Dict. by

A.D.J. F.T.C. 1st Malda

**Addl. Dist. Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Malda.**