

PA 95/1987

Present :-Shri J.B. Biswas
Addl. Dist. Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Malda.

Order no.216
12/09/2013

Today is fixed for show cause & further order.

Appellant files hazira with show cause.

Respondant files hazira.

Cause show are sufficient and accepted. Requisite put in.

Issue the same at the risk of party.

To 15/11/2013 for SR & AD.

Dict. by

A.D.J. F.T.C. 1st Malda

**Addl. Dist. Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Malda.**