

Partition Appeal No. 95/1987

CIS Partition Appeal No. 41/2014

Present:- Smt. Arpita Ghosh (JO Code-WB00907)  
Additional District Judge,  
Fast Track Court-1,  
Malda.

Order No.305.  
17.02.2023

Ld. Counsel representing the appellant is present.

Today is fixed for tracing out the certified copy of death certificate of Khatijan Bibi by the dealing clerk. One report is submitted by the clerk concern stating that the document could not be traced out and has prayed for further adjournment.

Considered.

Fixing 04.05.2024 for tracing out the certified copy of death certificate of Khatijan Bibi and report by the dealing clerk.

Dictated & Corrected  
by me.

**Sd/- A. Ghosh,**  
Additional District Judge,  
Fast Track Court-1  
Malda.

**Sd/- A. Ghosh,**  
Additional District Judge,  
Fast Track Court-1  
Malda.