

P.A. No. 95-1987 (Reg.No.41/2014)

Present : - Sri Nirnaya Tamang
Addl. District Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court Malda.

Order No. 315

11.06.2025

Today is fixed for tracing out the certified copy of death certificate of Khatijan Bibi and report by the dealing clerk.

Ld. Advocate for the appellatant files hazira.

Respondent takes no steps.

In terms of Order No. 59/G dated 23.02.2026 of Ld.District Judge,Malda, I am in-charge of Court of Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court ,Malda (Special Court under the provisions of Electricity Act and Prevention of Corruption Act & also for Section 409 of I.P.C), the Court of Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Malda (Designated Court in respect of POCSO Act).

In compliance of the Order of the Ld. District Judge, Malda, I also have to proceed to Chanchal Court for disposal of urgent matters.

Fix 18.05.2025 for tracing out the certified copy of death certificate of Khatijan Bibi and report by the dealing clerk and hearing of petition dated – 27.07.2023.

Dict. By,

**A.D.J.
F.T.C. 1st Malda.**

**Addl. District Judge,
F.T.C. 1st Malda.**