

*Partition Appeal-95 of 1987  
CIS 41 of 2014  
CNR WBML01-000002-2014  
Order No- 313 Dated 28.10.2025*

*Today is fixed for Tracing Out the Certified Copy of the Death Certificate of Khatijan Bibi and report by the dealing clerk and hearing of the petition dated 27.07.2023.*

*Ld. Counsel for the Appellant is present.*

*BCI-is files a petition praying for time to submit a report.*

*Ld. Counsel for the appeallant also files a petition praying for time for hearing the petition dated 27.07.2023.*

*Both the prayers are allowed*

*Fix 21.01.2026 for Tracing Out the Certified Copy of the Death Certificate of Khatijan Bibi and report by the dealing clerk and hearing of the petition dated 27.07.2023.*

*Dictated & corrected by me.*

*Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Fast Track Court, Malda*

*Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Fast Track Court, Malda*